1.5A Low Dropout Voltage Regulator
Adjustable & Fixed Output
Fast Response
CLM2815
FEATURES
•• Adjustable Output . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Down To 1.2V
•• Fixed Output Voltages. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5, 2.5, 3.3, 5.0V
•• Output Current . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5A

output current.
Encapsulated in a 3-pin TO-220, TO-263 & TO-252 packages.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Package Temperature Range
CLM2815AU TO-220 -45 to +125oC
CLM2815AAU TO-220 -45 to +125oC
CLM2815AU-X TO-220 -45 to +125oC
CLM2815AAU-X TO-220 -45 to +125oC
CLM2815AT TO-263 (DD) -45 to +125oC
CLM2815AAT TO-263 (DD) -45 to +125oC
CLM2815AT-X TO-263 (DD) -45 to +125oC
CLM2815AAT-X TO-263 (DD) -45 to +125oC
CORPORATION
PIN CONNECTIONS
1E-30AFRONT VIEW
VIN
VOUT
C
LM
28
15
PLASTIC TO-220 PACKAGE
VADJ/GND
1E-29A
PLASTIC TO-263 PACKAGE
FRONT VIEW
C
LM
28
15
3
2
1 VADJ/GND
VOUT
VIN
CALOGIC CORPORATION , 237 Whitney Place, Fremont, California 94539, Telephone: 510-656-2900, FAX: 510-651-3025
查询CLM2815供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Lead Temp. (Soldering, 10 Seconds) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 300oC
Storage Temperature Range  . . . . . . . . . . . . -65oC to +150oC
Operating Junction Temperature Range
   CLM2815 Control Section . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  -45oC +125oC
   CLM2815 Power Transistor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . -45oC +150oC
Input Voltage . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10V
Input to Output Voltage Differential . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10V
Maximum Output Current . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2A
CALOGIC CORPORATION , 237 Whitney Place, Fremont, California 94539, Telephone: 510-656-2900, FAX: 510-651-3025
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS   (Note 1) at IOUT = 10mA, TA = 25oC, unless otherwise specified.
PARAMETER TYP
CLM2815A CLM2815
UNITS CONDITIONS
MIN MAX MIN MAX
1.5V VERSION
Output Voltage (Note 2) 1.5
1.5
1.485
1.470
1.515
1.530
1.470
1.455
1.530
1.545 V CLM2815-1.5V, 0 ≤ IOUT ≤ 1.5A, 2.75V ≤ VIN  ≤ 7V
2.5V VERSION
Output Voltage (Note 2) 2.5
2.5
2.475